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SATURDAY  July 30, 2016  (265)
CAMPBELL RIVER DOG FANCIERS ASSOCIATION

9:00 am 
 1  Utility B #810
 1  Utility A #846
 2  Open B #824,813
 3  Open A #805, 820, 815
 1  Novice B #817
 1  Novice A #818
 1  Pre Novice #844

Ring 4
Judge: Mrs Marion Postgate (33)

Obedience Trial 1 (10)

Rally Trial 1 (23)
Following Obedience Trial 1
Breaks at judges discretion
     Walk Thru
5  Excellent B #809, 836,815,829,848
2  Excellent A #821,826
     Walk Thru
6  Advanced B #809,836,824,815,829,
           848
1 Brace Advanced #829/848
    Walk Thru
1 Rally Intermediate #827
    Walk Thru
5 Novice B #820,823,825,834,842
3 Novice A #811,832,838

SUNDAY  July 31  2016  (279)
CAMPBELL RIVER DOG FANCIERS ASSOCIATION

Ring 4
Judge:  Mr David Denis  (47)

Rally Trial 2 (23)

Rally Trial 3 (24)

9:00 am 
    Walk Thru
5  Excellent B #806,836,814,815,831
2  Excellent A #821,826
    Walk Thru
5  Advanced B #806,836,814,815,831
    Walk Thru
4  Rally Intermediate #812,827,828,
                                    850
    Walk Thru
5  Novice B #808,823,825,830,834
2  Novice A #832,838

following Rally Trial 2
Breaks at judges discretion 
    Walk Thru
5  Excellent B #806,836,815,829,848
2  Excellent A #821,826
    Walk Thru
5  Advanced B #806,836,815,829,848
1  Brace Advanced #829/848
    Walk Thru
4  Rally Intermediate #812,827,828,
                                    850
    Walk Thru
4  Novice B #808,823,830,834
3  Novice A #816,832,838

NUNNS CREEK PARK
1465 16 Ave  Campbell River, BC V9W 4J3
(No cover in case of inclement weather)

The rings are in the Northern ball diamond (closest to Walmart) this year. 
There is lots of space for day tenting. 

Campbell River Veterinary Hospital
2566 South Island Hwy., 250-923-4292, 

www.crvet.com

For Same Day show results of  
major placings of all shows 
go to   www.canuckdogs.com

For Complete results 
of this show go to 

www.bcdogshowservicesltd.ca

Move up forms
must be returned to the show secretary 

1 hour before the start of all judging 
for the day.

Armbands 
to be picked up at Ringside each day. 

What do the numbers after a breed mean?
 eg 1-2-3-4

indicates 1 Class dog-2 Class bitches-3 Special dogs-4 Special bitches
BP 4-5

indicates 4 Baby puppy dogs-5 Baby puppy bitches.

A reminder that posted times indicate that judging of the 
class will not begin before the posted time. Judging of 
Best of Breed dogs in Group will not overlap, however 

they may for Puppy, Baby Puppy, BBE and OH in Group. 

Day of Trial 
entry permitted 

subject to conditions. 

http://www.crvet.com
http://www.crvet.com
http://canuckdogs.com/index.php?PageKey=defe517a-040e-102d-af72-539f21ca927b
http://canuckdogs.com/index.php?PageKey=defe517a-040e-102d-af72-539f21ca927b
http://www.bcdogshowservicesltd.ca
http://www.bcdogshowservicesltd.ca
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Ring 2 12:00
Junior Handling 

Judge: Mr Doug Savory
Peewees, Junior Novice, 

Intermediate Novice, 
Senior Novice, Junior Open, 

Intermediate Open, Senior Open 
Best Overall

SATURDAY  July 30 2016 (265)
CAMPBELL RIVER DOG FANCIERS ASSOCIATION

Herding  [23]

Ring 1 
Judge: Kim Hamel (135)

HERDING GROUP
Best in Group, Puppy, Baby, Altered 

WORKING GROUP
Best in Group, Puppy

Sporting  [62]

SPORTING GROUP
Best in Group, Puppy, Baby, Altered

Ring 3
Judge:  Denise Cornelssen(25)

Working  [33]

Hound  [18]

HOUND GROUP
Best in Group, Puppy, Baby

Terrier  [21]

Non Sporting  [35]

TERRIER GROUP
Best in Group, Puppy

NON SPORTING GROUP
Best in Group, Puppy, Baby

TOY  [35]

TOY GROUP
Best in Group, Puppy, Team, Baby

Best Baby Puppy in Show 
Best Team in Show

Best in Show
Reserve Best in Show
Best Puppy in Show
Best Altered in Show

1:00 pm 
  1 Australian Shepherd 0-0-1-0
  2 Belgian Shepherd Dog 0-1-0-1
  1 Bouvier Des Flandres Alt 1-0
  2 German Shepherd Dog 1-1-0-0
  1 Iceland Sheepdog 0-0-1-0
  4 Old English Sheepdog 1-0-2-0
   BP 1-0
  1 Puli   1-0-0-0
10 Shetland Sheepdog 4-0-4-1
   BP 0-1
  1 Pembroke Welsh Corgi 1-0-0-0

10:45 am 
  1 Afghan Hound  0-1-0-0
  2 Dachshund Mini Smooth 0-1-0-1
  1 Drever   0-0-1-0
  4 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-1-1-2
  3 Shikoku  2-1-0-0
  7 Whippet  3-3-0-0
   BP 0-1

10:30 am 
  4 Boxer   3-1-0-0
  2 Bullmastiff  0-1-0-1
  5 Doberman Pinscher 2-2-1-0
  2 Eurasier  1-0-0-1
  2 Great Dane  1-1-0-0
  3 Newfoundland  1-1-1-0
  1 Portuguese Water Dog 0-0-0-1
  7 Rottweiler  1-4-2-0
  3 Samoyed  0-1-1-1
  4 Standard Schnauzer 2-2-0-0

1:00 pm 
  1 Border Terrier   0-0-1-0
  4 Cairn Terrier  0-4-0-0
  1 Irish Terrier  0-0-0-1
  2 Kerry Blue Terrier 0-1-0-1
  1 Norfolk Terrier  0-1-0-0
  2 Norwich Terrier  1-1-0-0
  3 Schnauzer Miniature 0-2-0-1
  2 Scottish Terrier  0-0-1-1
  1 Welsh Terrier  0-0-1-0
  4 West Highland White Tr 0-3-1-0

8:00 am
  2 German SH Pointer 2-0-0-0
  4 Labrador Retriever 2-2-0-0
  8 Weimaraner  0-0-2-3
   BP 1-2
14 SH Vizsla  4-7-0-1
   BP 1-0
   Alt 0-1
  3 Brittany Spaniel 0-2-0-1
  1 English Setter  0-0-0-1
  4 Lagotto Romagnolo 1-1-1-1
  3 Flat-Coated Retriever 0-1-1-1
12 Golden Retriever  5-2-1-2
   Ex 0-1
   Alt 0-1
  8 N. S. Duck Tolling Ret 1-1-3-2
   BP 1-0
  3 Welsh Springer Spaniel  1-0-2-0

  3 Cavalier King Charles 1-2-0-0
  1 Long Coat Chihuahua 1-0-0-0
  1 Chinese Crested  BP 1-0
  1 Coton de Tulear  0-0-1-0
  4 Griffon Brussels  3-1-0-0
  9 Havanese  0-2-1-4
   1 Team
   BP 1-1
  4 Miniature Pinscher 0-3-0-1
  5 Papillon  0-4-0-1
  2 Pomeranian  0-0-2-0
  1 Poodle Toy  BP 0-1
  2 Pug   0-0-1-1
  2 Yorkshire Terrier  1-1-0-0

Ring 3 
Judge: David Denis (41)

Denise Cornelssen

Boston Terrier Club of Canada 
Ring 3 9:00 am Regional Specialty
20 Boston Terriers   3-7-3-3
  Vet 1-3
  1 Brace

11:00 am
  5 Bichon Frise  2-2-0-1
  1 Chow Chow  0-0-1-0
  1 Keeshond  0-0-1-0
  1 Dalmatian  0-0-1-0
  8 French Bulldog  1-3-2-1
   BP 0-1
  7 Standard Poodle  2-3-1-0
   BP 0-1
1:00 pm
12 Boston Terrier  2-6-2-2 2:15 pm

  3 Bulldog  1-1-1-0
  2 Shiba Inu  0-0-1-1

Non Sporting  [5]

Ring 2
Judge:  Denise Cornelssen(56)

http://www.bcdogshowservicesltd.ca
http://www.bcdogshowservicesltd.ca
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SUNDAY  July 31, 2016 (279)
CAMPBELL RIVER DOG FANCIERS ASSOCIATION

Sporting  [61] Non Sporting  [42]

Hound  [17]

Herding  [22]

Toy  [34]

Ring 3
Judge: William Byrne (75)

Terrier  [20]

Working  [36]

HERDING GROUP
Best in Group, Puppy, Baby, Altered

WORKING GROUP
Best in Group, Puppy

SPORTING GROUP
Best in Group, Puppy, Baby, Altered

HOUND GROUP
Best in Group, Puppy, Baby

TERRIER GROUP
Best in Group, Puppy

NON SPORTING GROUP
Best in Group, Puppy, Baby

TOY GROUP
Best in Group, Puppy, Team, Baby

Ring 3 12:00 Noon
Judge: Mrs Laurie Savoie [29]

A B JUVENILE SWEEPSTAKES  (22)
  3 Junior Puppy Males
  4 Senior Puppy Male
  2 12-18  Male
  4 Junior Puppy Females
  5 Senior Puppy Female
  4 12-18 Mo. Females
 Best in Juvenile Sweepstakes

A B BABY SWEEPSTAKES (7)
  2 Males 
  5 Females
 Best in Baby Sweepstakes

 9:00 am 
  1 Australian Shepherd 0-0-1-0
  1 Bouvier des Flandres Alt 1-0
  1 Smooth Collie  0-0-1-0
  1 Finnish Lapphund 1-0-0-0
  2 German Shepherd 1-1-0-0
  1 Iceland Sheepdog 0-0-1-0
  3 Old English Sheepdog 1-0-1-0
   BP 0-1
  1 Puli   1-0-0-0
  1 Pembroke Welsh Corgi 1-0-0-0
10 Shetland Sheepdog 4-0-4-0
   Ex 0-1
   BP 0-1

  1 Am Eskimo Dog: Toy 0-1-0-0
  2 Cavalier King Charles 1-1-0-0
  1 Chinese Crested  BP 1-0
  1 Coton de Tulear  0-0-1-0
  4 Griffon Brussels  3-1-0-0   
  8 Havanese  0-2-1-2
   Ex 0-1
   1 Team
   BP 1-1
  4 Miniature Pinscher 0-3-1-0
  5 Papillon  0-4-0-1
  2 Pomeranian  0-0-2-0
  1 Poodle Toy  BP 0-1
  2 Pug   0-0-1-1
  3 Yorkshire Terrier  2-1-0-0

9:00 am 
  2 German SH Pointer 2-0-0-0
  1 English Setter  0-0-0-1
  3 Brittany Spaniel  0-2-0-1
  4 Retriever Labrador 2-2-0-0
  4 Lagotto Romagnolo 1-1-1-1
  3 Retriever Flat-Coated 0-1-1-1
11 Retriever Golden  5-2-1-2
   Alt 0-1
  9 Retriever N. S. Duck Toll 1-2-3-2
   BP 1-0
  1 Welsh Springer Spaniel 1-0-0-0
15 Vizsla Smooth Haired 4-7-1-1
   BP 1-0
   Alt 0-1
  8 Weimaraner  0-0-2-3
   BP 1-2

1:00 pm 
  1 Border Terrier  0-0-1-0
  3 Cairn Terrier  0-3-0-0
  1 Norfolk Terrier  0-1-0-0
  2 Norwich Terrier  1-1-0-0
  3 Schnauzer Miniature 0-2-0-1
  2 Scottish Terrier  0-0-1-1
  1 Welsh Terrier  0-0-1-0
  4 West Highland White Tr 0-3-1-0
  1 Irish Terrier  0-0-0-1
  2 Kerry Blue Terrier 0-1-0-1

10:15 am 
  4 Boxer   3-1-0-0
  2 Bullmastiff  0-1-0-1
  5 Doberman Pinscher 2-2-1-0
  8 Rottweiler  1-5-2-0
  2 Great Dane  1-1-0-0
  2 Eurasier  1-0-0-1
  4 Standard Schnauzer 2-2-0-0
  2 Newfoundland  1-1-0-0
  3 Bernese Mountain Dog 1-2-0-0
  3 Samoyed  0-1-1-1
  1 Portuguese Water Dog 0-0-0-1

9:00 am 
12 Boston Terriers  2-6-2-2
  2 Am Eskimo Dog: Min 1-0-0-0
   BP 0-1
  5 Bichon Frise  2-2-0-1 
  8 French Bulldog  1-3-2-1
   BP 0-1
  2 Shiba Inu  0-0-1-1
  3 Bulldog  1-1-1-0
  1 Chow Chow  0-0-1-0
  1 Keeshond  0-0-1-0
  7 Poodle Standard  2-3-1-0
   BP 0-1
  1 Dalmatian  0-0-1-0

1:15 pm
  2 Dachshund Mini Smooth 0-1-0-1
  7 Whippet  4-2-0-0
   BP 0-1
  1 Drever   0-0-1-0
  2 Shikoku  2-0-0-0
  1 Afghan Hound  0-1-0-0
  4 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-1-1-2

Ring 1
Judge: Judith Byrne (115)

Ring 2 
Judge: Marion Postgate (42)

Best Baby Puppy in Show 
Best Team in Show

Best in Show
Reserve Best in Show
Best Puppy in Show
Best Altered in Show

Judge: Judith Byrne

Boston Terrier Club of Canada 
1200 Ring 2  National Specialty

Sweepstakes  (5)
Judge: Mr Doug Savory
Males 2-0-0-0 
Females 1-0-2-0
Regular Classes Judge: Mrs 
Maria Del Rocio Espejo Saavedra
25 Boston Terriers            4-7-5-3
                                  Vet 2-4
  1 Brace
Junior Handling 
(registration @ show secretary)

Ring 1 12:00 Noon
Judge: Mrs Cathy Merrithew [2]
A B VETERAN SWEEPSTAKES (2)

  1 7-9 
  1 11 +
 Best in Veteran Sweepstakes
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Best Baby Puppy in Show
Best Team in Show 

Best in Show
Reserve Best in Show
Best Puppy in Show
Best Altered in Show

MONDAY  August  1, 2016  (218)
CAMPBELL RIVER DOG FANCIERS ASSOCIATION

Sporting  [60]

SPORTING GROUP
Best in Group, Puppy, Baby, Altered

Hound  [17]

HOUND GROUP
Best in Group, Puppy, Baby

Herding  [21]

Non Sporting  [36]

NON SPORTING GROUP
Best in Group, Puppy, Baby

Working  [34]

WORKING GROUP
Best in Group, Puppy

Judge: William Byrne

Ring 1 
Judge: William Byrne  (110)

TERRIER GROUP
Best in Group, Puppy

Toy  [32]

TOY GROUP
Best in Group, Puppy, Team, Baby

Terrier  [18]

HERDING GROUP
Best in Group, Puppy, Baby

8:00 am
  2 German SH Pointer 2-0-0-0
14 Vizsla Smooth Haired 4-7-0-1
   BP 1-0
   Alt 0-1
  8 Weimaraner  0-0-2-3
   BP 1-2
  4 Retriever Labrador 2-2-0-0
  3 Lagotto Romagnolo 1-1-1-0
  4 Retriever Flat-Coated 0-2-1-1
11 Retriever Golden  5-2-1-2
   Alt 0-1
  7 Retriever N. S. Duck Toll 1-2-3-1
  1 English Setter  0-0-0-1
  3 Brittany Spaniel  0-2-0-1
  3 Spaniel Welsh Springer 1-0-2-0

8:00 am
  6 Whippet  4-1-0-0
   BP 0-1
  1 Beagle  0-1-0-0
  2 Dachshund Mini Smooth 0-1-0-1
  1 Drever   0-0-1-0
  4 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-1-1-2
  2 Shikoku  2-0-0-0
  1 Afghan Hound  0-1-0-0

  4 Boxer   3-1-0-0
  2 Bullmastiff  0-1-0-1
  5 Doberman Pinscher 2-2-1-0
  1 Eurasier  0-0-0-1
  2 Great Dane  1-1-0-0
  7 Rottweiler  1-4-1-1
  4 Standard Schnauzer 2-2-0-0
  3 Bernese Mountain Dog 1-2-0-0
  2 Newfoundland  1-1-0-0
  3 Samoyed  0-1-1-1
  1 Portuguese Water Dog 0-0-0-1

  1 Border Terrier  0-0-1-0
  3 Cairn Terrier  0-3-0-0
  1 Irish Terrier  0-0-0-1
  2 Kerry Blue Terrier 0-1-0-1
  1 Norfolk Terrier  0-1-0-0
  2 Norwich Terrier  1-1-0-0
  3 Schnauzer Miniature 0-2-0-1
  2 Scottish Terrier  0-0-1-1
  1 Welsh Terrier  0-0-1-0
  2 West Highland White Tr 0-2-0-0

  2 Cavalier King Charles 1-1-0-0
  1 Chinese Crested  BP 1-0
  1 Coton de Tulear  0-0-1-0
  4 Griffon Brussels  3-1-0-0
1:00 pm
  8 Havanese  0-2-1-2
   Ex 0-1
   BP 1-1
   1 Team
  4 Miniature Pinscher 0-3-0-1
  5 Papillon  0-4-0-1
  2 Pomeranian  0-0-2-0
  2 Pug   0-0-1-1
  3 Yorkshire Terrier  2-1-0-0

11 Boston Terrier  2-5-2-2
  8 French Bulldog  1-3-2-1
   BP 0-1
  5 Bichon Frise  2-2-0-1
  2 Shiba Inu  0-0-1-1
  3 Bulldog  1-1-1-0
  1 Chow Chow  0-0-1-0
  1 Dalmatian  0-0-1-0
  1 Keeshond  0-0-1-0
  4 Poodle Standard  1-2-1-0

1:00 pm
  1 Australian Shepherd 0-0-1-0
  1 Bouvier des Flandres Alt 1-0
  1 Collie Smooth  0-0-1-0
  1 Finnish Lapphund 1-0-0-0
  2 German Shepherd Dog 1-1-0-0
  1 Iceland Sheepdog 1-0-0-0
  3 Old English Sheepdog 1-0-1-0
   BP 0-1
  1 Puli   1-0-0-0
  9 Shetland Sheepdog 4-0-4-0
   BP 0-1
  1 Pembroke Welsh Corgi 1-0-0-0

Ring 2 
Judge: Judith Byrne (108)
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Dog Olympics
A fun  event for children and their dogs. Any child under 16 can 
participate, and the event is completely free. Fun prizes will be 
provided and children can enter as many events as they wish. Some 
events include:

Hurdles.                                            Relay

100 meter Dash                                 Gymnastics (most rolls)

Steeple Chase (obstacle course)       Badminton (balancing an egg)

Discus (frisbee)                                                               

Diving (hotdogs in water)

Date:  Sunday July 31, 2016

Time: 6:30pm

Where: Nunn's Creek Park, Campbell River

Sponsored by the Campbell River Dog Fanciers Society

For more information or if you would like to volunteer to help 
contact Lisa Tremblay at ltremblay67@me.com

http://www.bcdogshowservicesltd.ca
http://www.bcdogshowservicesltd.ca

